

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14304/2013

ASSTT.C.I.T. PANAJI-GOA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.M. SALGAONCAR & BROTHERS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 5.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj